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Procédure - Proccess

Outils nécessaires - Tools required for assembly

/ 5Difficulté - Difficulty

NOTICE DE MONTAGE - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Pour faciliter cette opération, vous pouvez stabiliser la moto avec un lève-moto ou une béquille d’atelier.
To facilitate the access you can stabilize the motorcycle with a lift-stand.

Pré-installer les colliers escagot sur le cadre ainsi que les agrafes (écrou cage).
Pre-install the fixation collars and the cage nuts.

Trail skip plate T100-T120 after 2016

Sabot trail T100-T120 après 2016

1

• Ratchets - 8mm allen key - classic tools - wrench 

key 10mm - motorcycle lift

• Clefs cliquet - Douille 6 pans 8mm - outillage 

standard - clef plate 10 - lève-moto
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Dévisser les 2 vis de fixation du cadre. (côté béquille latérale) Puis les revisser en intercalant la plaque de fixation. 

Ne pas les serrer complètement.

Unscrew both screws of the frame. (near the lateral side stand) Install the fixation bracket between the frame and 

the plate with 2 nuts and screw it without tighten.

Installer sans serrer la petite patte du côté droit de la moto.

Install without tighten the small bracket on the right side of the bike.

6x BHC M6x16

12x Rondelle M6
12x Washer M6

4x Ecrou nylstop M6
4x Lock nut M6

Platine droite
Right bracket

Vis origines cadre
OEM frame screws

2x Collier escargot
2x Fixation collars

2x BHC M6x20

2x Agrafe M6
2x Cage nut

Platine gauche
Left bracket

Vous pouvez maintenant installer le sabot sur ses supports, l’ajuster correctement (laisser environ 5mm entre le 

bas du carter moteur et le sabot.) Serrer toutes les vis, ne pas oublier de serrer les deux vis du cadre !
You can now install the skid plate on its brackets, ajust it correctly (lets about 5mm between the crankcase and 

the skid plate.) Tighten all the screws, don’t forget to tighten both frame screws !


